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OVERVIEW
Methodology

These are the results of The City of Regina’s Citizen Satisfaction
Research.

A total of 796 telephone interviews have been conducted with a
randomly selected representative sample of Regina residents aged 18
years or older.

Interviews were conducted between October 26" and November 19t
2015.

The data has been weighted to ensure the age/gender distribution
reflects that of the actual population in Regina according to the most
recent Census data.
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@ Overall Quality of Life in Regina

Q2. On a scale of “1” to “10” where “1” represents “very poor” and “10” represents “very good”, how would you
rate the overall quality of life in the city of Regina today?

Very good — 10 I 3%

9 . 8%
Good:
78%*

*Rounding

6 10%
5 6%

4 I 3%_

3

2

Verypoor—-1 0%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



& Perceived Change in the Quality of Life in Regina

Q3. Do you feel that the quality of life in Regina in the past three years has...?

Improved
28%

Don't know
3%

Worsened
20%

Stayed the
same
49%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



& Actions to Improve the Quality of Life

Q4. Thinking about all of the different factors that contribute to the quality of life in Regina, what specific actions
do you think the City of Regina could take to improve the quality of life?

Multiple Responses H First Mention ® Other Mentions

Infrastructure, traffic & roads 23%
Crime, safety & policing 14%
Homelessness, poverty & affordable housing 10%
Public transportation/ transit 8%
Lowering taxes 7%
Social programs & services (including for children & seniors) T4 5%
Parks & green space EM 5%
Recreation Pl 4%
Budgeting/ spending EN 4%
Downtown revitalization [l 3%
Culture & arts Pl 3%
Community events/ programs Ml 3%
Water & sewer [l 3%
Schools/ education M 3%
Parking P 3%
Job creation/ employment Al 3%
Improved maintenance/ services (unspecified) A 3%
Growth & planning [l 3%
Healthcare B 2%
Issues/ concerns regarding City Hall/ leadership B 2%
Recycling/ garbage services B 2%
Stadium issues | 1%
Aboriginal/ First Nations | 1%
Other 10%
None 18%
Don’t know N 8%

Base: All respondents (n=600)




& Sustainability Metrics

Q5. Next, I’'m going to read you a series of statements that some people have made about life in Regina. Please
indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement using a scale from 1 to 10, where “1” is “completely
disagree” and “10” is “completely agree”.

H Completely Agree (10) ® Agree (9, 8 or 7) 1 Neutral (6 or 5) B Disagree (4, 3,2 or 1) ® Don't know

I am proud to live in my neighbourhood 23% 57% 14% 6% 80%

| am proud to live in Regina 20% 56% 15% © 9% 76%

Regina is a great place to make a living K32 62% 19% 11% 70%

| recommend Regina to others as a

great place to live 19% 14% 67%

Regina is moving in the right direction

to ensure a high quality of life for 55%
future generations
The City of Regina's municipal

government fosters a city that is 15% 39 52%
inclusive

I regularly participate in 6% 34%

neighbourhood and community events

Base: All respondents (n=600) 8



@ Regina: On the Right Track to Being a Better City?

Q6. The City of Regina is facing challenges and experiencing successes. Please indicate whether you
agree or disagree with the following statement about Regina’s future:
Regina is on the right track to be a better city 10 years from now.

Strongly agree

Agree:
80%

Somewhat agree 59%

Somewhat disagree 13%

Disagree:
20%

Strongly disagree 7%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



@ Trust for the City of Regina

Q8a. Generally, do you trust or distrust the City of Regina? Would you say you...?

Trust a great deal - 17%

Trust a little

Trust:
43%

26%

Neutral 26%

Distrust a lot

Do not knz\;vyenough to . 13% | *Rounding

Base: All respondents (n=600)

Distrust a little l 9%
Distrust:
17%
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& Issue Agenda

Q1A/1B. In your view, as a resident of Regina, what is the most important issue facing your community? That is, the one
issue you feel should receive the greatest attention from your local leaders? Are there any other important issues?

Multiple Responses H First Mention B Other Mentions

Infrastructure, traffic & roads (NET) 50%
Roads/ streets/ infrastructure 44%
Snow removal EJll 6%
Traffic issues Ell 4%
Crime, safety & policing (NET) 16%
Crime/ policing 13%
Public safety Ml 4%
Homelessness, poverty & affordable housing (NET) 10%
(Affordable) housing 7%
Homeless/ poverty issues Pl 4%
(Property) taxes 10%
Education/ schools IEMl 7%
Water & Sewer (NET) Ell 7%
Healthcare IEMl 6%
Economy (NET) EN 4%
Recreation programs and facilities |l 4%
Public transportation [l 3%
The stadium Wl 3%
Budget/ spending ll 2% Total mentions <2%
Parks & open spaces ll 2% e notchatl
Parking Bl 2%
Issues/ concerns with city hall/ counselors/ administration l 2%
Garbage service/ recycling Bl 2%

Note: A “NET” is a combination Other 16%
of 2 or more mentions that None 12%
cover a specific theme Don’t know Il 4%

Base: All respondents (n=600)
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@ Importance of City Programs and Services

Q9a. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me how
important each one is to you.

B Very important B Somewhat important

Road maintenance, including pothole 99%
repairs

Residential garbage collection service 99%

Traffic flow management 99%

Parks and open spaces 75% 24% 99%

Regina Fire Department 92% V74 98%

Regina Police Service 90% 5 98%

Snow removal 87% BV/8 98%

City-operated roads and infrastructure 82% 1V 97%

Transportation planning 64% 29% 93%

Base: All respondents (n=600)
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@ Importance of City Programs and Services (continued)

Q9a. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me how

important each one is to you.

Residential recycling

City growth management

City-operated recreation facilities such as
pools, leisure centres, and golf courses

City-operated recreation programs such as
swimming lessons

City land use planning

Development, building inspections, and
permits

Community services such as support for
community associations and non-profit groups

Street sweeping

Regina Transit

B Very important B Somewhat important

74% BV 92%

65% 27% 92%

58% 34% 92%

58% 31% 90%

54% 37% 90%
54% 36% 90%
49% 41% 90%
43% 47% 90%

23% 85%

Base: All respondents (n=600)

15



@ Importance of City Programs and Services (continued)

Q9a. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me how
important each one is to you.

B Very important B Somewhat important

On-street parking 51% 33% 84%
Regina's multi-use pathway system 47% 37% 83%
Support for arts and culture 46% 37% 83%
Business licenses and inspections 81%
Animal services for strays and pet licensing 79%
Regina Revitalization Initiative 36% 41% 78%
Bylaw services for things such as noise 76%
complaints, fire pits, and weeds
Outdoor pools 33% 41% 74%
Bike lanes on roads 35% 36% 71%
Dog parks 31% 32% 63%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



@ Satisfaction with the Overall Level and Quality of City Services and Programs

Q8b. On a scale of 1 — 10 where “1” represents “not at all satisfied” and “10” represents “very satisfied”, how
satisfied are you with the overall level and quality of services and programs provided by the City of Regina?

Very satisfied — 10 . 6%

o [ 7% -
Satisfied:
62%*
*Rounding

6 15%
5 12%
o o

3 I 3%

Not satisfied:
11%

ZIZ%

Not at all satisfied -1 I 2%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



@ Satisfaction with City Programs and Services

Q9b. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me how
satisfied you are with the job the City is doing in providing that program or service.

Regina Fire Department
Residential garbage collection service

Parks and open spaces

City-operated recreation facilities such as pools,
leisure centres, and golf courses

Regina Police Service

Animal services for strays and pet licensing

City-operated recreation programs such as
swimming lessons

Residential recycling

Support for arts and culture

Community services such as support for
community associations and non-profit groups

H Very satisfied B Somewhat satisfied

80% VA7 97%
67% 27% 94%
42% 51% 93%

35% 57% 93%

54% 38% 92%

32% 56% 88%

35% 53% 87%

49% 36% 86%

26% 60% 86%

20% 66% 86%

Base: All respondents (n=600) 18



& Satisfaction with City Programs and Services (continued)

Q9b. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me how
satisfied you are with the job the City is doing in providing that program or service.

B Very satisfied B Somewhat satisfied

Regina's multi-use pathway system 35% 49% 85%
Street sweeping 34% 51% 85%
Business licenses and inspections 24% 60% 84%
Development, building inspectior:\esl: ;:\tg 23% 599 82%
Outdoor pools 22% 58% 80%
Dog parks 26% 50% 76%

Transportation planning YA 58% 75%

City land use planning BEEYS 59% 74%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



& Satisfaction with City Programs and Services (continued)

Q9b. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me how
satisfied you are with the job the City is doing in providing that program or service.

B Very satisfied B Somewhat satisfied

Regina Revitalization Initiative L} 58% 74%
Snow removal 26% 48% 73%
City growth management Rbi; 61% 73%
Regina Transit 23% 48% 71%
On-street parking 68%

City-operated roads and infrastructure b3 55% 67%

Bike lanes on roads 18% 46% 64%

Traffic flow management b5 49% 61%

Road maintenance, including pothole
repairs

7% 42% 48%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



Action Grid Analysis and Investment in City Programs and Services

Action Grid analysis identifies primary strengths and weaknesses.

@ The City’s ‘primary strengths’ (that is, importance and satisfaction are both high) are: Fire department,
Police service, garbage collection, residential recycling, parks and open spaces, recreational facilities,

recreation programs, community services, street sweeping, and development, building inspections and
permits.

@ The City’s ‘primary weaknesses’ (or ‘priority areas for improvement’ as they are considered important but
satisfaction is relatively lower) are: road maintenance, traffic flow management, City-operated roads and
infrastructure , snow removal, transportation planning, City growth management and land use planning.

The appetite for investing ‘more’ in City programs and services is limited, with ‘infrastructure, traffic and
roads’ emerging as the key area for increased investment.

@ Only five of the 28 programs and services assessed receive invest ‘more’ ratings from the majority of
citizens.

@ Four of these are also ‘primary weaknesses’ and fall under the ‘infrastructure, traffic and roads’ umbrella:

¢ Road maintenance including pothole repairs (80% invest ‘more’), City-operated roads and ®
infrastructure (67% invest ‘more’), traffic flow management (61% invest ‘more’), and snow removal
(59% invest ‘more’).

€@ The only other service that garners invest ‘more’ ratings from the majority is the Regina Police Service

(52%), while just under half say the City should invest ‘more’ in Regina Transit (49%) and transportation
planning (48%).

€ Itis noteworthy that invest ‘less’ ratings top the ten percent mark for only four programs and services: dog
parks (18%), bike lanes on roads (17%), Regina revitalization initiative (13%) and bylaw services (13%).




& Importance Versus Satisfaction Analysis
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& Investment in City Programs and Services

Q9c. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me if you
think the City should invest more, less or the same amount on the program or service.

® More w Same M Less
Road maintenance, including pothole repairs 80% 19%
City-operated roads and infrastructure 67% 31%
Traffic flow management 61% 37% 29
Snow removal 59% 39%
Regina Police Service 52% 45% 39
Regina Transit 49% 46% 39
Transportation planning 48%

City growth management 43%

Community services such as support for 40%
community associations and non-profit groups

Base: All respondents (n=600)
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@ Investment in City Programs and Services (continued)

Q9c. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me if you
think the City should invest more, less or the same amount on the program or service.

® More w Same M Less
Bike lanes on roads 39% 43% 17%
On-street parking 36% 54% 9%
Support for arts and culture 36% 54% 10%
City-operated recreation programs such as 34% 61% 1o
swimming lessons
City-operated recreation facilities such as 339 63% 0

pools, leisure centres, and golf courses

Regina Revitalization Initiative 33% 48% 13%
Regina Fire Department 32% 65% 2°
City land use planning 31% 59% 7%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



@ Investment in City Programs and Services (continued)

Q9c. | am going to read a list of programs and services provided to you by the City of Regina. Please tell me if you
think the City should invest more, less or the same amount on the program or service.

® More = Same M Less

Residential recycling 29% 64% 6%

Development, building inspections, apd 29% 60% 8%

permits
Street sweeping 27% 68% 5%
Animal services for strays and pet licensing 26% 64% 9%
Regina's multi-use pathway system 25% 64% 6%
Dog parks 25% 56% 18%
Bylaw services for things such as noise 21% 64%

complaints, fire pits, and weeds

Business licenses and inspections 20% 68%

Residential garbage collection service L 80%

Base: All respondents (n=600)
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@ Knowledge Levels of Tax Dollar Spending

Q10a. Thinking about how the City of Regina government is run and what services it provides, would you say you
are very, somewhat, not very or not at all knowledgeable about how City tax dollars are spent?

Very knowledgeable 8%

Knowledgeable:
62%*

Somewhat 539% *Rounding
knowledgeable ’

Not very knowledgeable

9%

Not

Knowledgeable:
39%

Not at all
knowledgeable

Base: All respondents (n=600)



@ Information Sources for Tax Dollar Spending
Q10b. Where do you typically go to find information about how your City tax dollars are spent?

Internet (NET) I 63%

Regina.ca [N 50%
Online/ internet/ Google search [ 15%

Traditional Media (NET) [ 21%

Media stories [ 15%
(Local) newspaper/ Leader Post [l 6%

TV (news) | 2%
From the City (NET) [l 7%

City Hall [ 4%

City Councillor | 2%

City budget | 2%

Social media |J 4%

Family/ friends/ word of mouth [Jj 4%
Tax assessment/ notice | 1%

(Direct) mail/ fliers/ pamphlets | 1%
Library | 1%

Other 4%

Have not tried to find info about tax dollar spending 11%

Don't know [ 3%

Base: All respondents (n=600)
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& Perceived Value of Property Taxes

Q11. In Regina, approximately 56% of your property tax bill goes toward the City to fund municipal services.
Considering the services provided by the City, please rate the value you feel you receive from your municipal property
tax dollars using a scale of 1 to 10 where “1” represents “very poor value” and “10” represents “very good value”.

Very good value — 10 I 3%
o ] 3%

50%

Good value:

N
N
©
X

[V
3 I3A Poor value:
5 I3(y 14%*
0

*Rounding

Very poor value -1 I 2%

Don’t know I 2%

Base: All respondents (n=600)



& Reasons for Value of Tax Dollar Ratings

Q11b. Why did you rate the value you receive from your
tax dollars as good?

Positive (NET) NN 62%

Good value/ satisfied with tax usage [ 25%
Works well/ delivers results/ good job [l 16%
Good services available [l 16%
(Good) garbage/ recycling service [l 6%
Service fits my/ the community's needs [l 5%
(Good) maintenance of roads/ infrastructure [| 3%
(Good) snow removal service | 3%
Provides library services | 2%

Provides maintenance service for schools | 2%

Negative (NET) [ 22%

More focus on infrastructure/ road o
maintenance - 8%

Poor value/ tax usage/ spending [l 5%
Poor/ unnecessary services/ availability I 3%

High cost/ expensive || 3%
Does not work well/ poor job/ no results | 3%
(Poor/ no) snow removal service || 2%

Always room for improvement 11%
It's okay/ average | 5%
Other | 3%

Q11b. Why did you rate the value you receive from your

tax dollars as poor?

Poor value/ tax usage/ _
spend?ng 43%

Does not work well/ poor job/
no results - 22%

Poor/ unnecessary services/ .
availability - 15%

More focus on infrastructure/ o
road maintenance - 14%

High cost/ expensive - 12%
Service provided does not fit
my/ the community's needs . 8%

Dislike (majority of) taxes going
towards stadium . 6%

(Poor/ no) snow removal 0
service I 4%

Issues with transit/ public o
transportation I 3%

(Poor/ no) garbage/ recycling
service I 3%

Issues with parking I 3%

More focus on parks/ green o
space I 2%

Always room for improvement 6%
It's okay/ average || 2%
Positive mentions I 2%

No reason 2%

Noreason 3%
Don't know [l 9%

Mentions <2% are

not shown

Don't know 8%

Base: Rated value for tax dollars as 6, 7, 8, 9 or 10 (n=432)

Base: Rated value for tax dollars as 1, 2, 3, 4 or 5 (n=159)

30



@ Balancing Taxation and Service Delivery Levels

Q12. Municipal property taxes are the main funding source for services and programs provided by the City.
Thinking about the property taxes you pay and the services provided by the City, which of the following four
options would you most like the City to pursue?

Maintain existing services - if necessary,

through increased taxes 35%

Expand services - if necessary, through

) 24%
increased taxes

Reduce services - if necessary, to

0,
maintain taxes at their current level 24%

Reduce services - if necessary, to reduce

0,
taxes from their current level 10%

None 7%

Base: All respondents (n=600)
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@ Options for Increasing City Revenue

Q12b. To ensure enough revenue to pay for expected levels of services and programs, would your preference be
for increasing property taxes or for increasing user fees?

Increase user
fees
72%

Neither Increase
Don't know 5% property taxes

2% 21%

Base: All respondents (n=600)
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@ Property Tax Dollar Investment

Q13. Please indicate if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each of
the following statements.

m Strongly agree M Somewhat agree ® Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree ® Don't know % Agree

| am interested in knowing how my

property tax dollars are invested in 92%
various City services

The City is a good fiscal steward 18%  11% 5% 67%*
The City does a good job of informing

citizens of how their property tax 15% 29

dollars are invested in various City . 55%

services
*Rounding

Base: All respondents (n=600) 33
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@ Past 12 Months Contact with the City

Q14. I'd like you to think about contact you’ve had with the City of Regina in the past year. This includes letters, visits
to the Regina.ca website, posts on the City’s social media channels, conversations with a City representative,
interactions with the Mayor and/or Councillors, and any other ways you may have dealt with the City. Keeping this in
mind... Have you contacted or dealt with the City of Regina or one of its employees in the last twelve months?

Base: All respondents (n=601)
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Satisfaction with the Overall Level and Quality of Customer Service and
Satisfaction with Most Recent Contact

Q15. On a scale of 1 — 10 where “1” represents “not at all

satisfied” and “10” represents “very satisfied”, how satisfied are
you with the overall level and quality of customer service

provided by the City of Regina?

Very satisfied —
10

9

2

Not at all
satisfied -1

-

16% satisfied
- 0 Satisfied:
68%
- 16% Somewhat
_ satisfied

7%

7%

g s

]

|2%

H

Very

Not very 1)
satisfied l 12%
Not satisfied:
18%* Not at all 10%
satisfied
*Rounding

Base: Have contacted or dealt with the City in the last 12 months (n=356)

Q16. How satisfied were you with your most recent
contact with the City?

40%

Satisfied:
78%

38%

Not satisfied:
22%

36



@ Reasons for Satisfaction Ratings with Most Recent City Contact

Q16b. Why are you satisfied with your most recent
contact with the City?

Efficient service/ issue was _ 40%
resolved/ request was fulfilled

Friendly/ polite/ courteous - 20%
Fast/ prompt/ quick - 19%

Knowledgeable/ helpful staff - 17%

Good (customer) service - 11%

Provided good/ useful/ up to o
date information - 3%

Good/ efficient communication/ o
got back to me - 8%

Easy/ convenient - 8%

Professional I 3%

Respectful/ understanding/ I 3%
caring

Slow/ time consuming I 2%

Other | 3%

Inefficient service/ issue was not
resolved/ request was not fulfilled

Poor/ inefficient communication/
never called/ got back to me

Q16b. Why are you not satisfied with your most

recent contact with the City?

Not very knowledgeable/ helpful

Slow/ time consuming - 14%

Provided poor/ useless )
information - 12%

Poor (customer) service - 9%

Caused property damage - 7%

Not concerned with/ don't care

[v)
about the community . 6%

Good/ efficient communication/ I 3%

Don't know I 3%

Mentions <2% are
not shown

Base: Very or somewhat satisfied with
most recent contact (n=276)

got back to me

Friendly/ polite/ courteous I 3%

Other | 2%

Base: Not very or not at all satisfied with
most recent contact (n=78)

staff - 15%

Rude/ impolite/ discourteous - 14%

37



& Attitudes Regarding Service Delivery and Transparency

Q18. Thinking about your personal dealings with the City of Regina, your general impressions, and anything you

may have read, seen or heard, please tell me whether you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the City.

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree ® Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree m Don’t know

City staff are courteous, helpful, and 36% 50% 6%4%4%
knowledgeable

The City of Regina makes customer 24% 53% 14%  6%3%
service an important priority

The City of Regina practices open 13% | 7%3°
and accessible government

Service quality from The City is 15% 9% 29
consistently high

City staff are easy to get a hold of 18% 9% 5%
when | need someone

The City responds quickly to requests 18% 12% 39
and concerns

Base: All respondents (n=601)

86%

78%*

78%

75%*

69%

67%

*Rounding
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Satisfaction with Overall Quality of General Information and Communication
from The City

Q22. How satisfied are you with the overall quality of general information and communication from the City?

Very satisfied 17%

Satisfied:
(%

Somewhat satisfied 68% *Rounding

Not very satisfied 12%

Not satisfied:
15%

Not at all satisfied 3%

Base: All respondents (n=601) 39



Reasons for Level of Satisfaction with the Overall Quality of General

Information and Communication from The City

Q22b. Why are you satisfied with the overall quality of

information from the City?

Provides answers/ resolves issues/ _ 259%

information | need

Good/ easy accessibility/ availability R 22%
Good information/ keeps me informed - 15%

(A good amount of) thorough/ concise 12%
information - °

Timely/ up to date information B 2%

(Good) information online/ via - 7%
website/ social media

Accurate information M 5%

Straightforward/ direct to the point/ . 4%
easy to understand

(Good) information via TV news I 3%

(Good) information via phone I 2%

(Good) information via newspaper I 2%

Poor accessibility/ availability B 3%

Provides poor/ minimal information I 2%
Other 9%

Don't know [ 10%

Base: Very or somewhat satisfied with quality
of information (n=516)

Q22b. Why are you not satisfied with the overall
quality of information from the City?

Poor/ minimal information _ 39%

Poor accessibility/ availability - 15%

Information provided is not -
up to date/ timely 14%

Provides inaccurate/ false
information - 12%

information/ did not resolve

Provided poor/ unnecessary
= P
issues

Dislike website/ poor online . 6%
services/ information

Other negative mentions - 12%
Positive mentions I 5%

Other | 1%

Don't know . 8%

Base: Not very or not at all satisfied with
quality of information (n=84)
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& Sources of Information from the City

Q17. How do you most frequently get information from the City of Regina?

Internet (NET) [N 60%
Regina.ca/ City of Regina website [IINEGEGEGEGEGEGEGEEEEEE 54%
Internet/ online/ google search |l 5%
Advertising | 2%
Media (excluding newspapers) IIIEIEGIE 17%
Newspaper I 14%
Phone (NET) Il 11%
777-7000 M 6%
Phone M 5%
Letter or direct mail I 11%
Social media (NET) I 11%
Facebook M 9%
Twitter M 3%
Friends/ family/ word of mouth [l 6%
Television Ml 4%
City Hall/employee/ office ll 3%

Other 6% Mentions <2% are
not shown

I don't get information from The City of Regina 3%
Don't know § 2%

Base: All respondents (n=601)



& Frequency of Using Digital Channels to Monitor Information

Q20. How frequently do you do the following things to monitor information from or about the City of Regina?

Weekly 79% 67% 27% 15%

W Never

B Once a month or less

M 2 to 3 times a month

B Once a week

M 2 to 3 times a week

M Every day or almost

every day

W Several times a day

Consume Consume Follow The City’s Visit the Regina.ca
traditional news digital news social media website
channels

Base: All respondents (n=601)
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& Reasons for Not Following The City on Social Media

Q20b. Why do you not follow the City of Regina on social media?

The City's social media content is uninteresting - 12%

| prefer other information sources about The City - 9%

Busy/ no time . 7%
Not aware/ familiar . 6%
Unnecessary/ no need l 5%

Do not own a computer/ smartphone/ app I 3%

The City's social media activity is too infrequent I 1%

*Rounding

Other | 2%
Noreason 1%

Don't know* I 4%

Base: Never follow the City’s social media channels (n=349)
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& Assessment of Regina.ca

Q21. Thinking specifically about Regina.ca, do you agree or disagree that the website is...?

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree B Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree m Don’t know % Agree

Easy to find 32% 4% 2 93%

Clear and concise 85%
Shareable 9% 5% 12% 74%
Unhelpful 24 25% 31%

Base: Have visited Regina.ca (n=457)



& Perceptions of The City’s Public Engagement Activities

Q23. The City of Regina communicates frequently with residents to seek feedback & input on programs, services,
and plans. Please state whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements regarding the City’s

public engagement activities.

B Strongly agree B Somewhat agree m Somewhat disagree M Strongly disagree m Don’t know

The City of Regina makes opportunities 16% 52% 21% 8% 2
for public input easy and accessible

The City of Regina carefully considers
residents' input to improve its programs JRENZ 56% 20% 11% 2
and services

The City of Regina does a good job of
publicizing opportunities for public 16% 23% 11%
input

Opportunities for public input to the 239, 9% 2
City are clear and instructive

The City of Regina does a good job of T3 22% 12% 2
sharing public input

The City of Regina provides enough
opportunities for residents to provide 24% 9% 2
input on programes, services, and plans

Base: All respondents (n=601)

68%

67%

65%*

65%

64%

64%*

*Rounding
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@ Incidence of Providing Input to The City through Consultative Activities

Q24. In the last 5 years, have you provided input to the City
through any type of consultative activity such as attending an
open house or public engagement session, completing a City
survey, or other consultation activities in your local community?

Base: All respondents (n=601)

Q24b. Why have you not provided input to the City
through a consultative activity?

I'm not interested or inclined _ 38%
| don't hear about s:t{ch - 229%
opportunities
Too busy/ no time - 14%

The City doesn't do anything l 5%
with the input

I have never been asked/ given I 2%
the opportunity for input

The City doesn't provide I 2%
enough notice

Have (recently) moved | 1%
Other 12%

No reason 1%

Don't know . 6%

Base: Have not provided input to the City (n=343) 46
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@ Concern about Graffiti in the Neighbourhood

NC1. How concerned are you about graffiti in your neighbourhood?

Very concerned 13%

Concerned:
31%

Central: 44%

Somewhat concerned 18%

East: 37%
North: 29%
South: 26%
18% West: 17%

Not at all concerned . 11%
I do not notice graffiti in .
my neighbourhood* - 39%

Don't know I 2%

Not very concerned

Base: All respondents (n=601)

*Rounding
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Assessment of City Communications During the Situation with the Water

Treatment Process

NC2. Earlier this year, Regina residents were asked to conserve water due to a situation with our water treatment
process. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements using a scale from 1

to 10, where “1” is “completely disagree” and “10” is “completely agree”.

B Completely Agree (10) m Agree (9, 8 or 7) = Neutral (6 or 5) W Disagree (4, 3,2 or 1) ® Don't know

Information provided by The City about
the recent situation compelled me to 12%  10%
curb my water usage

The City provided timely information 5 o
about the recent situation 13% | 10% 2

The City provided clear, understandable 13%  12%
information about the recent situation

| am satisfied with the overall
effectiveness of The City's 16% 12%
communication about the recent
situation

Base: All respondents (n=601)

77%

75%

74%

72%
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& Assessment of Priority Areas for Regina’s Transit System

NC3. Next, | am going to read a series of priority areas for Regina’s Transit System.
Please indicate whether you believe each is important or not important using a scale from 1 to 10,
where “1” is “not at all important” and “10” is “very important”.

% Important

Accessibility 31% 47% 13% 7% 2 78%

H Very important (10) B Important (9, 8 or 7) = Neutral (6 or 5) B Not important (4, 3, 2 or 1) m Don't know

On-Time Performance 14% 8% 39 75%

Service coverage . . : .
(the geographical area 23% 50% 15%  10% 2 73%

covered by transit services)

Value for user fees 15%  11% 39 71%

Service in late evening 19% 14% 3% 64%

22% 19% 2

Service on holidays 57%

Base: All respondents (n=601)



@ Usage of the Printed Leisure Guide

NC4. As you may or may not be aware, the City of Regina currently distributes its Leisure Guide three times a year to
households and can be picked up at City of Regina recreation centres, community and neighbourhood facilities, and
public libraries. Does your household use the printed version of the Leisure Guide?

Base: All respondents (n=601)
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@ Demographics

Area of Regina

North
Central

East

West

South

No response

34%
10%
21%
12%
23%
1%

Tenure in Regina

5 years or less 15%
6 to 10 years 10%
11 to 20 years 17%
21 to 30 years 17%
31 to 40 years 18%
41 to 50 years 10%
51 years or more 13%

Type of Home

Detached house 77%
Multi-unit, apartment

or condo 16%
Duplex, triplex or

fourplex 3%
Townhouse 3%
Mobile home 1%

Responsible for
Property Taxes

Other
3%

Base: All respondents (n=796)
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Age

18 to 24 years 8% Completed high school 29%
25 to 34 years 25% (S)r less r
ome post-secondary or
35 to 44 years 14% completed a college 37%
45 to 54 years 18% diploma
Female 55 to 64 years 18% Completed university
529 65 years or older 14% g:g:gg or post-graduate | 40%
0,
No response 2% No response 1%
Mean 46 years
m Number of People Children Under 18
in Household in Household

Less than $30,000 9% I

$30,000 to $45,000 7% 1 16%

$45,000 to $60,000 10% 2 34%

$60,000 to $75,000 9% 3 17%

$75,000 to $90,000 10% 4 21%

$90,000 to $105,000 10% 5 8%

$105,000 to $120,000 8% 6 or more 3%

$120,000 and over 25% No response 1%

No response 11%

Base: All respondents (n=796)
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& Demographics

5 years or less

6 to 10 years

11 to 20 years
21 to 30 years
31 to 40 years
41 to 50 years
51 years or more

Base: Not born in Canada (n=71)

41%

29%

12%
1%
5%
5%
7%

Ethnic Background

Canadin/french | g7
Caucasian/White 22%
Western European 17%
British 15%
Eﬁtrjct)gg;r:]or Eastern 10%
Aboriginal/First 59
Nations/Metis/Inuit

South Asian 3%
African 2%
East or Southeast Asian 1%

Central/South American 1%
or Caribbean ?

Other 1%
No response 4%

Base: All respondents (n=796)
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research programs in more than 100 countries. Founded
in France in 1975, Ipsos is controlled and managed by
research professionals. They have built a solid Group
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delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist - NYSE-Euronext. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is
eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FRO000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
WWW.ipsos.com

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets, brands and
society. We deliver information and analysis that makes our complex
world easier and faster to navigate and inspires our clients to make
smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity, speed and
substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different experiences gives us
perspective and inspires us to boldly call things into question, to be
creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we attract the
highest calibre of people who have the ability and desire to influence

and shape the future.

“GAME CHANGERS” - our tagline - summarises our ambition.



